she received an annualised salary of no more than £20,000 p.a.

Trading between YouGov plc and group companies is excluded from the related party note as this has been eliminated
on consolidation.

24 Events after the reporting year

No material events have taken place subsequent to the reporting date.

120 YouGov Annual Report and Accounts 2016

Financial statements

Notes to the Parent Company Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 July 2016 continued

25 First-time adoption of IFRS

The date of transition to IFRS is 1 August 2014. The Company applied IFRS 1 First-time Adoption of International Financial Reporting
Standards (IFRS) in preparing these first IFRS parent company financial statements. The effects of the transition to IFRS on equity is
presented in this section and are further explained in the notes that accompany the table.

Reconciliation of equity

Equity at the date of transition and at 31 July 2015 can be reconciled to the amounts reported under previous GAAP as follows:

1 August 2015 31 July 2015

Assets Note
UK GAAP

£’000

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
£’000

IFRS
£’000

UK GAAP
£’000

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
£’000

IFRS
£’000

Non-current assets

Intangible assets a 777 914 1,691 880 631 1,511

Property, plant and equipment b 683 (63) 620 903 (242) 661

Investment in subsidiaries c 41,085 (204) 40,881 40,211 (204) 40,007

Investments in joint ventures and
associates – – – 210 – 210

Deferred tax assets d – 1,731 1,731 – 1,717 1,717

Total non-current assets 42,545 2,378 44,923 42,204 1,902 44,106

Current assets

Trade and other receivables e 27,733 (1,237) 26,496 28,303 (1,131) 27,172

Cash and cash equivalents 1,401 – 1,401 3,553 – 3,553

Total current assets 29,134 (1,237) 27,897 31,856 (1,131) 30,725

Total assets 71,679 1,141 72,820 74,060 771 74,831

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables f 14,855 202 15,057 17,546 223 17,769

Provisions for other liabilities and charges 2,189 – 2,189 2,485 – 2,485

Total current liabilities 17,044 202 17,246 20,031 223 20,254

Net current assets 12,090 (1,439) 10,651 11,825 (1,354) 10,471

Non-current liabilities

Contingent consideration 169 – 169 36 – 36

Deferred tax liabilities g – 170 170 – 78 78

Total non-current liabilities 169 170 339 36 78 114

Total liabilities 17,213 372 17,585 20,067 301 20,368

Net assets 54,466 769 55,235 53,993 470 54,463

Equity

Issued share capital 199 – 199 206 – 206

Share premium 31,014 – 31,014 31,051 – 31,051

Merger reserve 9,239 – 9,239 9,239 – 9,239

Retained earnings h 14,014 769 14,783 13,497 470 13,967

Total equity 54,466 769 55,235 53,993 470 54,463

121

G
ove

rn
an

ce

Fin
an

cial
state

m
e

n
ts

A
d

d
itio

n
al

info
rm

atio
n

S
trate

g
ic

re
p

o
rt

25 First-time adoption of IFRS continued

Presentation differences

Certain presentation differences between UK GAAP and IFRS have no impact on reported profit or total equity. Some assets and
liabilities have been reclassified into another line item under IFRS at the date of transition. Purchased software has been reclassified
from Property, plant and equipment to Intangible assets. Deferred tax assets included within trade and other receivables under
UK GAAP are identified separately under IFRS. The effect of these presentation differences are included in the notes to the